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Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club
08.50 AG-13407 GONZALEZ BEDOYA, IZAN 15 ADAS CUPA
08.79 AG-14109 GUERRERO VIVERO, DANIEL 15 Atletica Lucense
09.10 AG-13379 ESPIDO ARIAS, DIEGO 15 ADAS CUPA
09.10 AG-17167 SEIJIDO FERNANDEZ, GAEL 15 Club Atletismo Naron
09.11 AG-16679 CASTILLO GIRALDO, DYLAN 15 ADAS CUPA
09.28 AG-16229 MOURIN BARREIRO, NICOLAS 16 Atletica Lucense
09.29 AG-16677 PAIS MONDELO, MARIO 16 ADAS CUPA
09.30 AG-9229 TUIMIL GARCIA, PEDRO 15 Club Atletismo Naron
09.39 AG-17414 DIESTE BAÑO, TEO 15 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
09.50 AG-16678 BERMUDEZ CARRACEDO, DANIEL 16 ADAS CUPA
09.53 AG-8035 VARELA VILA, MARIO 15 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
09.76 AG-18456 CHOUSA CAAMAÑO, CRISTIAN 15 CD Maria Auxiliadora Lugo
09.95 AG-19945 GONZÁLEZ PICO, ENZO 15 CLUB DEPORTIVO SAN CIPRIAN
10.01 AG-14772 ILLANES LEMA, AARÓN 15 Xuncas Diversia
10.53 AG-19262 MENDEZ GRANDE, ALEJANDRO 16 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
10.64 AG-16897 REY RODRIGUEZ, XAVIER 15 CD Divina Pastora
11.02 AG-16380 FIDALGO PORTO, RODRIGO 15 CP Maristas Lugo
11.05 AG-13026 VEIGA ARRIBAS, MANUEL 16 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
11.09 AG-17488 FERNANDEZ CABADO, MATEO 15 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
12.96 AG-19305 SUÁREZ LÓPEZ, BREIXO 16 AC Deportiva a Piringalla

AG-16160 ALVAREZ LOPEZ, ENRIQUE FIZ 15 Atletica Lucense
AG-19297 ASCARIZ FERNANDEZ, XABI 16 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-19534 CASTAÑO MARTELES, MATEO 16 Polideportivo Lucense
AG-20607 CURTO GONTÁ, DIEGO 15 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-20608 CURTO GONTÁ, MATEO 15 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-20462 DIAZ PATROCINIO, IZAN ROCHA 15 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-16887 FEAL GARCÍA, DIEGO 16 Franciscanos Lugo
AG-19550 FERNÁNDEZ PIÑEIRO, ROBERTO 15 CA Guitiriz
AG-14118 GANDOY FERNÁNDEZ, JOEL 16 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-17418 GARCIA PENEDO, MIGUEL 15 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-13390 GONZALEZ LOMBARDIA, ALEJANDRO 15 CP Maristas Lugo
AG-20625 GUEVARA QUINTERO, LUIS VICENTE 16 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-16708 LOPEZ OTERO, TEO 16 Polideportivo Lucense
AG-19265 MARTINEZ REIS, MANUEL 15 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-19307 MIRAGAYA BLANCO, JACOBO 16 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-20574 RAMIL TORRENTE, ANTÓN 16 Club Atletismo Naron
AG-18360 RILO RODRÍGUEZ, NIKO 15 CA Guitiriz
AG-18411 SOMOZA MORENO, JACOBO 15 Polideportivo Lucense
AG-20452 VILLAR GRITSAEV, ALEJANDRO 16 AC Deportiva a Piringalla

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club
09.21 AG-8046 GÓMEZ CAPÓN, ÁLVARO 13 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
09.29 AG-5931 FERNÁNDEZ VÁZQUEZ, DIEGO 13 Atletica Lucense
09.37 AG-9270 GONZALEZ GARCIA, LUCAS 13 Club Atletismo Naron
09.49 AG-8047 GÓMEZ CAPÓN, RODRIGO 13 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
09.60 AG-10862 BERMUDEZ NOVO, MATEO 13 Club Atletismo Naron

VERDE : ADMITIDOS
AMARELO: LISTA ESPERA

50m MASC. PC BM

60m MASC. PC AM

Xornada Deputacion de Lugo - MODULO
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09.61 AG-12160 FERNANDEZ CASTRO, ANTON 13 Atletica Lucense
09.61 AG-19318 PENA LOPEZ, AITOR 14 CP Maristas Lugo
09.89 AG-16162 RODRIGUEZ BUJAN, PABLO 13 Atletica Lucense
10.00 AG-9470 MORENO GARCÍA, ERIK 13 Xuncas Diversia
10.08 AG-20342 LOPEZ LOPEZ, XOEL 14 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
10.37 AG-14631 FERNANDEZ CARRERA, ADRIAN 13 Polideportivo Lucense
10.37 AG-9441 RODRÍGUEZ PRADO, MANUEL 13 Xuncas Diversia
10.93 AG-10679 MUÑOZ FERNANDEZ, ALEX 13 Atletica Lucense
10.97 AG-14719 ILLANES LEMA, ADRIAN 13 Xuncas Diversia
11.15 AG-14714 FARIÑAS PEREZ, DAEL 13 Xuncas Diversia
11.20 AG-8063 CRUZ BALLADARES, SAÚL 13 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
11.30 AG-16889 SANJURJO MOURE, ARTURO 13 Franciscanos Lugo
11.81 AG-17422 FERNANDEZ GOMEZ, CARLOS ROMAT 13 AC Deportiva a Piringalla

AG-18404 ARES RÍO, PAULO 14 CA Guitiriz
AG-12275 BALBOA DIEGUEZ, BRUNO 14 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-19653 BEN LAVEGA, XACOBO 13 Egovarros de Viveiro
AG-20667 CASTRO CORBELLE, HUGO 13 Atletismo Friol
AG-8040 CRUZ BALLADARES, CARLOS 14 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-18361 DOCASAL NOVO, RODRIGO 14 CA Guitiriz
AG-13693 FIDALDGO PORTO, SANTIAGO 13 CP Maristas Lugo
AG-17698 FLORES FERNANDEZ, NICOLAS 14 Polideportivo Lucense
AG-8356 FRANCO RAMOS, ALBERTO 14 CP Maristas Lugo
AG-9217 LEONARDO FERNANDEZ, ADRIAN 14 Club Atletismo Naron
AG-10896 LOPEZ FERNANDEZ, LEYER 14 ADAS CUPA
AG-14637 MARQUES DOCIO, TIAGO 14 Polideportivo Lucense
AG-13999 ORTIZ DIAZ, GARY NEYZAN 13 CD Divina Pastora
AG-19647 OSORIO RAPOSO, ANTÓN 14 Polideportivo Lucense
AG-13869 PARDO RIVAS, TOMAS 14 CD Divina Pastora
AG-18362 PENA RODRÍGUEZ, ARÓN 14 CA Guitiriz
AG-20670 PENAS LÓPEZ, HUGO 13 Atletismo Friol
AG-10455 RACAMONDE CUMBRAOS, IZAN C 14 Polideportivo Lucense
AG-2028784 TRIGO INCHAURRAGA, OLIVER 14 Franciscanos Lugo
AG-20673 VILLADONGA PIÑEIRO, LEO 13 Atletismo Friol
AG-15474 VILLAR MOA, LUCA 14 Atletica Lucense

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club
08.45 AG-2026037 BARREDO RODRIGUEZ, MARTIN 11 Club Atletismo Naron
08.63 AG-14050 MENDEZ FERNANDEZ, XIAN 11 Atletica Lucense
08.69 AG-15006 SAAVEDRA VIZCAINO, MARTIN 11 Club Atletismo Naron
09.07 AG-10452 GOMEZ DORADO, HECTOR 12 Polideportivo Lucense
09.08 AG-2027076 CABALEIRO ALVAREZ, ALEJANDRO 11 Coruña Comarca
09.18 AG-18324 GONZALEZ MORALES, MARTIN 12 Club Atletismo Naron
09.40 AG-12206 SABÍN IGLESIAS, SAMUEL 12 Ferrol Atletismo
09.44 AG-10514 COBAS IGLESIAS, SERGIO 12 Polideportivo Lucense
09.57 AG-17146 VILAR MENDEZ, PABLO 12 Club Atletismo Naron
09.62 AG-17893 MARTINEZ GONZALEZ, VICTOR 11 Polideportivo Lucense
09.69 AG-15894 LOPEZ MELLA, JUAN MANUEL 11 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
09.75 AG-18348 GARCÍA FERNÁNDEZ, JORGE 12 Club Atletismo Naron
09.83 AG-15000 FERNANDEZ PERNAS, MATEO 12 Club Atletismo Naron
10.22 AG-12177 RODRIGUEZ CASTRO, SERGIO 12 Franciscanos Lugo
10.30 AG-2028854 CONDE LÓPEZ, ADRIAN 11 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
10.31 AG-15443 BAO PEREZ, IAGO 11 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
10.46 AG-18455 ARTUR CASTRO, DANIEL 11 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
11.10 AG-8071 VARELA VILA, BRUNO 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
11.96 AG-13655 FIGUEROA DILLA, BELTRAN 12 CP Maristas Lugo
12.09 AG-14005 ALVARELLOS CAMBEIRO, IZAN 12 AC Deportiva a Piringalla

60m MASC. PC IM



13.52 AG-19112 GUZMÁN RODRÍGUEZ, GAEL 11 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-19555 ALARCON GARCIA, MARTIN 12 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-16905 ASCARIZ DABLANCA, JUAN 11 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-2025987 DE FRUTOS RODRIGUEZ, IAGO 11 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-12227 FERNANDEZ LAMAS, ELOY 11 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-14144 FERNÁNDEZ LÓPEZ, JAUME 12 CLUB DEPORTIVO SAN CIPRIAN
AG-20676 FERRO MARTINEZ, ALEJANDRO 11 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-2026028 GALEGO MARTINEZ, XOAN 11 Club Atletismo Naron
AG-20061 GARCÍA GOÁS, MATEO 11 Ferrol Atletismo
AG-8069 GONZÁLEZ LÓPEZ, ANXO 12 Polideportivo Lucense
AG-10863 MORON RODRIGUEZ, LOIS 12 Club Atletismo Naron
AG-8070 OTERO BARTOLOMÉ, ASIER 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-14615 PEÑA VÁZQUEZ, NICOLÁS 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-19110 PÉREZ NEGRO, ANXO 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-16933 PEREZ PENIN, SERGIO 12 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-13870 RODRIGUEZ DIAZ, LUCAS 12 CD Divina Pastora
AG-11616 RODRÍGUEZ VARELA, XOEL 12 Polideportivo Lucense
AG-8074 RODRÍGUEZ ZULUAGA, DIEGO 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-12887 TOME BESTEIRO, LUCA 11 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-19554 VAZQUEZ RODRIGUEZ, ANDER 12 AC Deportiva a Piringalla

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club
1.16 AG-9296 FREIRE FERNANDEZ, SIMON 14 Xuncas Diversia
1.09 AG-13802 DOPAZO SILVA, ALEX 14 Franciscanos Lugo
1.09 AG-14342 FERNANDEZ CANDAL, LUCAS 14 Atletica Lucense
1.03 AG-7890 MOURE FERREIRO, EDAHI 14 Franciscanos Lugo
0.95 AG-14714 FARIÑAS PEREZ, DAEL 13 Xuncas Diversia

AG-8044 DORREGO ÁLVEZ, NUNO 14 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-14719 ILLANES LEMA, ADRIAN 13 Xuncas Diversia
AG-17849 RODRIGUEZ MENDEZ, CARLOS 13 Atletica Lucense

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club
0.98 AG-9229 TUIMIL GARCIA, PEDRO 15 Club Atletismo Naron

AG-13126 FERNANDEZ CRIADO, ANTON 15 Atletica Lucense
AG-20328 FERNANDEZ MARTINEZ, XABI 15 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
AG-20343 FERNANDEZ VILLARINO, IAGO 15 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
AG-18396 GARCIA GARCIA, JESUS 15 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
AG-17418 GARCIA PENEDO, MIGUEL 15 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-14772 ILLANES LEMA, AARÓN 15 Xuncas Diversia
AG-14789 MENDEZ FERNANDEZ, MARCO 15 Atletica Lucense
AG-20468 OTERO FELPETO, MARTIN 15 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-12178 RODRIGUEZ CASTRO, DANIEL 15 Franciscanos Lugo
AG-5962 VILA DE SANTALÓ OSSORIO, JAIME 15 Atletica Lucense

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club
1.46 GA-1178 MOIRÓN SOTO, PEDRO 11 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
1.43 AG-2027076 CABALEIRO ALVAREZ, ALEJANDRO 11 Coruña Comarca
1.43 AG-8070 OTERO BARTOLOMÉ, ASIER 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
1.41 AG-2026037 BARREDO RODRIGUEZ, MARTIN 11 Club Atletismo Naron
1.35 AG-15006 SAAVEDRA VIZCAINO, MARTIN 11 Club Atletismo Naron

AG-19112 GUZMÁN RODRÍGUEZ, GAEL 11 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

Altura MASC. PC BM

Altura MASC. PC IM

Pértiga  MASC. PC IM

Altura MASC. PC AM



1.81 AG-2026028 GALEGO MARTINEZ, XOAN 11 Club Atletismo Naron

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club
3.89 AG-8046 GÓMEZ CAPÓN, ÁLVARO 13 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
3.79 AG-14087 LEÓN HERNANDO, JONATHAN 13 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
3.38 AG-19318 PENA LOPEZ, AITOR 14 CP Maristas Lugo
3.32 AG-12275 BALBOA DIEGUEZ, BRUNO 14 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
3.25 AG-14631 FERNANDEZ CARRERA, ADRIAN 13 Polideportivo Lucense
3.19 AG-8040 CRUZ BALLADARES, CARLOS 14 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
3.00 AG-10679 MUÑOZ FERNANDEZ, ALEX 13 Atletica Lucense
2.87 AG-9470 MORENO GARCÍA, ERIK 13 Xuncas Diversia
2.85 AG-8047 GÓMEZ CAPÓN, RODRIGO 13 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
2.80 AG-13480 DIAZ CALVO, DIEGO 14 CP Maristas Lugo
2.78 AG-14720 RAMOS MURAS, ROI 13 Xuncas Diversia
2.74 AG-9428 ARMESTO FERNANDEZ, TOMAS 13 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
2.71 AG-17698 FLORES FERNANDEZ, NICOLAS 14 Polideportivo Lucense
2.66 AG-13693 FIDALDGO PORTO, SANTIAGO 13 CP Maristas Lugo
2.61 AG-9441 RODRÍGUEZ PRADO, MANUEL 13 Xuncas Diversia
2.22 AG-19010 GARCÍA SANCOSMED, TEO 14 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
2.10 AG-8006 MARTINEZ LOMBARDIA, ARIC 13 CP Maristas Lugo

AG-17017 BALSA GOMEZ, IAGO 14 Egovarros de Viveiro
AG-16450 CABARCOS VARELA, JAIRO 14 Polideportivo Lucense
AG-2912 FERNANDEZ RIBEIRO, THIAGO 14 Egovarros de Viveiro
AG-20416 FRANCO GUZMAN, ALEJANDRO 14 CP Maristas Lugo
AG-15247 GONZALEZ PADERNE, JESUS 13 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
AG-14637 MARQUES DOCIO, TIAGO 14 Polideportivo Lucense
AG-14643 PARDO ARMESTO, MANUEL 14 Polideportivo Lucense
AG-19314 SANCHEZ VARELA, BELTRAN 13 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-16889 SANJURJO MOURE, ARTURO 13 Franciscanos Lugo
AG-2028784 TRIGO INCHAURRAGA, OLIVER 14 Franciscanos Lugo
AG-19495 VARELA FERNÁNDEZ, TEO 13 CCA Ria de Foz
AG-17168 ALLEGUE TENREIRO, PABLO 14 Club Atletismo Naron

3.70 AG-10862 BERMUDEZ NOVO, MATEO 13 Club Atletismo Naron
3.08 AG-14995 CASTIÑEIRA VIGO, BRAIS 14 Club Atletismo Naron
3.16 AG-10896 LOPEZ FERNANDEZ, LEYER 14 ADAS CUPA

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club
8.00 AG-17158 RAMA GONZALEZ, SERGIO 15 Club Atletismo Naron
3.40 AG-13407 GONZALEZ BEDOYA, IZAN 15 ADAS CUPA
3.27 AG-17159 PEÑAS MORICEAU, LEO 15 Club Atletismo Naron
3.04 AG-16160 ALVAREZ LOPEZ, ENRIQUE FIZ 15 Atletica Lucense
2.84 AG-18393 GONZALEZ PADERNE, ALEJANDRO 15 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
2.83 AG-19717 CORNEJO QUIJADA, CHRISTOPHER 15 Club Atletismo Naron
2.81 AG-17872 CORRAL GOMEZ, DANIEL 15 Club Atletismo Naron
2.64 AG-16677 PAIS MONDELO, MARIO 16 ADAS CUPA
2.53 AG-17418 GARCIA PENEDO, MIGUEL 15 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
2.32 AG-16678 BERMUDEZ CARRACEDO, DANIEL 16 ADAS CUPA
2.10 AG-18456 CHOUSA CAAMAÑO, CRISTIAN 15 CD Maria Auxiliadora Lugo

AG-20607 CURTO GONTÁ, DIEGO 15 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-20608 CURTO GONTÁ, MATEO 15 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-20462 DIAZ PATROCINIO, IZAN ROCHA 15 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-14595 DIAZ PORTAS, MIGUEL 16 Egovarros de Viveiro
AG-16887 FEAL GARCÍA, DIEGO 16 Franciscanos Lugo
AG-15450 FERNANDEZ CARRERA, MARTIN 16 Polideportivo Lucense
AG-20343 FERNANDEZ VILLARINO, IAGO 15 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo

Longitud MASC. PC AM

Longitud MASC. PC BM



AG-17137 FONTICOBA PORTA, IKER 15 Club Atletismo Naron
AG-14010 GAYOSO MERINO, MANUEL 15 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-14770 GÓMEZ REBOREDO, MARCOS 16 Xuncas Diversia
AG-18788 GONZALEZ BERNARDEZ, FIZ 15 Atletica Lucense
AG-20625 GUEVARA QUINTERO, LUIS VICENTE 16 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-20468 OTERO FELPETO, MARTIN 15 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-13027 PIÑEIROA VILAVERDE, NUNO 15 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-18411 SOMOZA MORENO, JACOBO 15 Polideportivo Lucense

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club
4.69 AG-15006 SAAVEDRA VIZCAINO, MARTIN 11 Club Atletismo Naron
4.54 AG-2026037 BARREDO RODRIGUEZ, MARTIN 11 Club Atletismo Naron
4.30 AG-2027076 CABALEIRO ALVAREZ, ALEJANDRO 11 Coruña Comarca
4.03 AG-10452 GOMEZ DORADO, HECTOR 12 Polideportivo Lucense
3.75 AG-20333 RODRIGUEZ ARCE, PELAYO 12 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
3.68 AG-18324 GONZALEZ MORALES, MARTIN 12 Club Atletismo Naron
3.38 AG-20324 DE MIQUEL LOSADA, BRAIS 12 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
2.98 AG-15000 FERNANDEZ PERNAS, MATEO 12 Club Atletismo Naron
2.78 AG-12177 RODRIGUEZ CASTRO, SERGIO 12 Franciscanos Lugo

AG-10514 COBAS IGLESIAS, SERGIO 12 Polideportivo Lucense
AG-2025987 DE FRUTOS RODRIGUEZ, IAGO 11 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-20676 FERRO MARTINEZ, ALEJANDRO 11 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-20061 GARCÍA GOÁS, MATEO 11 Ferrol Atletismo
AG-8069 GONZÁLEZ LÓPEZ, ANXO 12 Polideportivo Lucense
AG-17931 LÓPEZ BAÑOBRE, IAGO 12 Ferrol Atletismo
AG-17893 MARTINEZ GONZALEZ, VICTOR 11 Polideportivo Lucense
AG-20651 ORTIGUEIRA RIVERA, GUILLERMO 11 Club Atletismo Naron
AG-19110 PÉREZ NEGRO, ANXO 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-11616 RODRÍGUEZ VARELA, XOEL 12 Polideportivo Lucense
AG-13035 VALIÑO RODRÍGUEZ, ROBERTO 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-17146 VILAR MENDEZ, PABLO 12 Club Atletismo Naron

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club
09.70 AG-2027076 CABALEIRO ALVAREZ, ALEJANDRO 11 Coruña Comarca

AG-19555 ALARCON GARCIA, MARTIN 12 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-16905 ASCARIZ DABLANCA, JUAN 11 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-15443 BAO PEREZ, IAGO 11 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-20324 DE MIQUEL LOSADA, BRAIS 12 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
AG-12227 FERNANDEZ LAMAS, ELOY 11 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-16613 GARCÍA GRANADO, ÁLVARO 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-10452 GOMEZ DORADO, HECTOR 12 Polideportivo Lucense
AG-15894 LOPEZ MELLA, JUAN MANUEL 11 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-14615 PEÑA VÁZQUEZ, NICOLÁS 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-20333 RODRIGUEZ ARCE, PELAYO 12 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
AG-13870 RODRIGUEZ DIAZ, LUCAS 12 CD Divina Pastora
AG-8074 RODRÍGUEZ ZULUAGA, DIEGO 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-12887 TOME BESTEIRO, LUCA 11 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-19554 VAZQUEZ RODRIGUEZ, ANDER 12 AC Deportiva a Piringalla

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club
10.14 AG-18396 GARCIA GARCIA, JESUS 15 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
09.06 AG-5962 VILA DE SANTALÓ OSSORIO, JAIME 15 Atletica Lucense
07.00 AG-17491 LOPEZ GARCIA, ENZO 15 CD Divina Pastora
06.96 AG-13126 FERNANDEZ CRIADO, ANTON 15 Atletica Lucense

Triple Salto MASC. PC IM

Peso (1kg) MASC. PC BM

Longitud MASC. PC IM



06.30 AG-8035 VARELA VILA, MARIO 15 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
05.15 AG-18393 GONZALEZ PADERNE, ALEJANDRO 15 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
04.96 AG-17423 FERNANDEZ GOMEZ, GUZMAN 15 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
04.77 AG-20343 FERNANDEZ VILLARINO, IAGO 15 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
03.64 AG-19262 MENDEZ GRANDE, ALEJANDRO 16 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
03.15 AG-16897 REY RODRIGUEZ, XAVIER 15 CD Divina Pastora

AG-19942 ASLAOUI HAJJOUB, RAYAN 16 CLUB DEPORTIVO SAN CIPRIAN
AG-16380 FIDALGO PORTO, RODRIGO 15 CP Maristas Lugo
AG-14118 GANDOY FERNÁNDEZ, JOEL 16 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-13390 GONZALEZ LOMBARDIA, ALEJANDRO 15 CP Maristas Lugo
AG-19945 GONZÁLEZ PICO, ENZO 15 CLUB DEPORTIVO SAN CIPRIAN
AG-19265 MARTINEZ REIS, MANUEL 15 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-20329 MARTINEZ SANZ, XOEL 15 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
AG-7889 RODRÍGUEZ MENDEZ, ALBERTO 15 Franciscanos Lugo
AG-16618 RUIZ FREITAS, PABLO 16 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-19305 SUÁREZ LÓPEZ, BREIXO 16 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-13026 VEIGA ARRIBAS, MANUEL 16 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-20452 VILLAR GRITSAEV, ALEJANDRO 16 AC Deportiva a Piringalla

07.00 AG-17872 CORRAL GOMEZ, DANIEL 15 Club Atletismo Naron
05.31 AG-17137 FONTICOBA PORTA, IKER 15 Club Atletismo Naron
05.45 AG-19179 PRADOS ROJO, PABLO 16 ADAS CUPA
05.63 AG-17158 RAMA GONZALEZ, SERGIO 15 Club Atletismo Naron
06.34 AG-9234 SUAREZ MEITIN, IAGO 15 Club Atletismo Naron

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club
10.44 AG-15655 SEIJAS RICO, DANIEL 13 CLUB DEPORTIVO SAN CIPRIAN
08.17 AG-14213 BALTAR CANOURA, IVÁN 13 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
07.36 AG-5931 FERNÁNDEZ VÁZQUEZ, DIEGO 13 Atletica Lucense
06.73 AG-13999 ORTIZ DIAZ, GARY NEYZAN 13 CD Divina Pastora
06.06 AG-10862 BERMUDEZ NOVO, MATEO 13 Club Atletismo Naron
05.52 AG-17168 ALLEGUE TENREIRO, PABLO 14 Club Atletismo Naron
05.17 AG-9270 GONZALEZ GARCIA, LUCAS 13 Club Atletismo Naron
04.56 AG-20342 LOPEZ LOPEZ, XOEL 14 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
03.88 AG-8063 CRUZ BALLADARES, SAÚL 13 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

AG-17422 FERNANDEZ GOMEZ, CARLOS ROMAT 13 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-8356 FRANCO RAMOS, ALBERTO 14 CP Maristas Lugo
AG-9217 LEONARDO FERNANDEZ, ADRIAN 14 Club Atletismo Naron
GA-638 NAVEIRO BLANCO, THIAGO 14 CA Ribadeo
AG-11362 NIEVES RODRIGUEZ, ANTON 13 A Gándara
AG-13869 PARDO RIVAS, TOMAS 14 CD Divina Pastora
AG-7896 VALENZUELA VÁZQUEZ, CARLOS 14 Franciscanos Lugo
AG-20302 VAZQUEZ FERNANDEZ, HUGO 13 CD Maria Auxiliadora Lugo

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club
09.89 GA-1178 MOIRÓN SOTO, PEDRO 11 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
06.41 AG-15443 BAO PEREZ, IAGO 11 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
04.19 AG-2028854 CONDE LÓPEZ, ADRIAN 11 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

AG-14005 ALVARELLOS CAMBEIRO, IZAN 12 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-18455 ARTUR CASTRO, DANIEL 11 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-16905 ASCARIZ DABLANCA, JUAN 11 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-16909 FERNÁNDEZ NOVO, PEDRO JESÚS 11 Franciscanos Lugo
AG-15000 FERNANDEZ PERNAS, MATEO 12 Club Atletismo Naron
AG-20676 FERRO MARTINEZ, ALEJANDRO 11 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-13655 FIGUEROA DILLA, BELTRAN 12 CP Maristas Lugo
AG-8038 GARCÍA VARELA, MARTÍN 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

Peso (2kg) MASC. PC AM

Peso (3kg) MASC. PC IM



AG-15579 GRANDA IGLESIAS, MARCO 11 CCA Ria de Foz
AG-18235 MARQUÉS MÉNDEZ, ADRIÁN 12 Atletismo Friol
AG-16933 PEREZ PENIN, SERGIO 12 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-13036 PIÑEIROA VILAVERDE, XIÁN 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-8071 VARELA VILA, BRUNO 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club
08.66 AG-16697 RODRIGUEZ PARADELO, ANTIA 16 ADAS CUPA
08.96 AG-17417 FERNANDEZ CAMPOD, DANIELA 15 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
09.04 AG-13411 CRUZADO PAZ, ALBA 15 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
09.14 AG-9399 SEOANE RUBIÑOS, LUNA 15 Ferrol Atletismo
09.20 AG-13030 LÓPEZ MIRAGAYA, ALEXANDRA 15 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
09.22 AG-13412 SOMOZA ÁLVAREZ, CARMEN 15 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
09.43 AG-12105 FERNANDEZ VAZQUEZ, DANIELA 15 Atletica Lucense
09.88 AG-15897 CASANOVA BOUDÓN, VEGA 15 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
09.94 AG-19296 ROZAS SALGADO, LARA 16 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
10.12 AG-14773 CASÁS SOMOZA, MARTA 15 Xuncas Diversia
10.18 AG-12961 CARPENTE ÁLVAREZ, ANA 16 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
10.24 AG-8034 NAVEIRA OURO, ALEJANDRA 15 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
10.41 AG-19259 RODRIGUEZ VARELA, CELTIA 16 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
10.44 AG-19308 ASCOBAR BURGUÉ, CARMEN 16 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
10.46 AG-17419 NUÑEZ DUGHERA, MARTINA 15 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
10.47 AG-18991 CELEIRO LOPEZ, CARLA 16 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
10.62 AG-16900 REIJA NODAR, RAQUEL 15 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
10.64 AG-19326 GAYOSO PÉREZ, AROA 15 Franciscanos Lugo
10.85 AG-16713 DOPICO GARCIA, ALICIA 16 ADAS CUPA
11.10 AG-19900 LEON HERNANDO, NATASHA 16 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
11.58 AG-19300 ALVAREZ ALVAREZ, ELSA 16 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
11.77 AG-19327 GONZÁLEZ ASCARIZ, ADRIANA 16 Franciscanos Lugo

AG-17699 ALVAREZ SANCHEZ, MARTINA 16 Polideportivo Lucense
AG-20458 ARROJO NEIRA, PAULA 15 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-19943 CALVO MARTÍNEZ, CHLOE 16 CLUB DEPORTIVO SAN CIPRIAN
AG-19304 CUGINI LENCE, CLAUDIA 16 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-19545 FERNANDEZ DIAZ, JULIETA 16 Xuncas Diversia
AG-13391 GONZALEZ LOMBARDIA, KATIA 15 CP Maristas Lugo
AG-20064 GUTIERREZ ARES, AINÉ 16 Ferrol Atletismo
AG-19295 IGLESIAS CARREIRAS, ISIS 15 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-19574 LÓPEZ GAYOSO, NAIA 15 CA Guitiriz
AG-19707 MAIRA VILLAR, LÍA 16 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-14639 MARTINEZ PRADO, IREA 15 Polideportivo Lucense
AG-20483 OLIVEROS CIBREIRO, CELTIA 15 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
AG-19387 PRADO FERNÁNDEZ, AROA 16 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-19285 REAL NEIRA, LAURA 15 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-19541 VAZQUEZ MENDEZ, ANA 16 Polideportivo Lucense

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club
09.44 AG-12855 SILVARREY LOPEZ, ELIA 13 Atletica Lucense
09.59 AG-2028512 ALVAREZ VELASCO, CLAUDIA 13 Atletica Lucense
09.61 AG-14088 DE LA PLAZA CALVO, DANIELA 13 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
09.64 AG-5956 MENDEZ SANCOSMED, ZAIRA 13 Atletica Lucense
09.65 AG-12161 FERNANDEZ CASTRO, MARIA 13 Atletica Lucense
09.94 AG-15583 EIJO VICENTE, AROA 13 CLUB DEPORTIVO SAN CIPRIAN
09.99 AG-16967 ESCOLAR GARCIA, SOFIA 13 CCA Ria de Foz
10.08 AG-20331 VILLOTA PERNAS, NOA 13 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
10.20 AG-16165 RODRIGUEZ BUJAN, CARMEN 13 Atletica Lucense

50m FEM. PC BF

60m FEM. PC AF



10.64 AG-20337 VIDAL VEGA, LAURA 14 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
10.88 AG-13022 SÁNCHEZ MAYOR, GABRIELA 13 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
10.89 AG-8059 PIN VILLAR, MARIÑA 13 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
11.20 AG-20493 LECUMBERRI VILLARES, VERA 14 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
11.22 AG-12297 CELA REY, NORA 13 Polideportivo Lucense
11.40 AG-14649 ROMAN OSORIO, SILVIA 13 Polideportivo Lucense
11.52 AG-9442 FERNÁNDEZ DÍAZ, OLIVIA 13 Xuncas Diversia

AG-18330 ABEELLA SAAVEDRA, NOA 14 CA Guitiriz
AG-20299 BLANCO GUERREIRO, CARLA 14 CD Maria Auxiliadora Lugo
AG-19846 BREIJO RAMUDO, PAULA 14 Franciscanos Lugo
AG-19261 BUIDE VILARIÑO, ANGELA 14 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-15438 CARREIRA CARBONÉS, NABIA 14 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-20668 CEIDE DÍAZ, ADA 13 Atletismo Friol
AG-15441 CORRAL POTENTE, ALICIA 14 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-16935 CUGINI LENCE, IRENE 14 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-16890 DÍAZ-BECERRA CHAPA, OLIVIA 14 Franciscanos Lugo
AG-14212 FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ, XELA 13 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
AG-16379 FERNANDEZ PRESAS, NOA 13 CP Maristas Lugo
AG-16892 GANDOY YAÑEZ, ERIKA 14 Franciscanos Lugo
AG-13032 GARCÍA GRANADO, BELMA 14 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-19263 GARCIA VAZQUEZ, LUCIA 14 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-20461 GATO FERNANDEZ, ICÍA 14 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-5949 GONZÁLEZ BLANCO, ALICIA 14 Atletica Lucense
AG-19294 IGLESIAS CARREIRAS, NAIA 13 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-16983 LOPEZ MENENDEZ, MARTINA 14 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-16704 MARTINEZ NEIRA, IDAIRA 14 Polideportivo Lucense
AG-16386 MATO BURGO, PAULA 14 CP Maristas Lugo
AG-15211 MURADO PELAEZ, ALEJANDRA 14 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
GA-1425 NEIRA GASALLA, CARLOTA 14 CA Ribadeo
AG-13791 PARDO DE NEYRA ZATO, PILAR ESTHER 14 Franciscanos Lugo
AG-16615 PÉREZ RODRÍGUEZ, AREA 14 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-8041 PIN VILLAR, CARMEN 14 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-7996 QUINTELA BARRIOS, CARLOTA 14 Atletica Lucense
AG-13481 RODRIGUEZ PACIN, PAULA 14 CP Maristas Lugo
AG-16707 VALLE RODRIGUEZ, NOA 14 Polideportivo Lucense
AG-16936 VAZQUEZ SANZ, CARMEN 14 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-17056 FILGUEIRAS PÉREZ, NOA 14 Ferrol Atletismo

09.50 AG-16871 GONZALEZ DIAZ, ALDARA 13 Club Atletismo Naron
10.49 AG-9219 LENDOIRO REY, CLAUDIA 14 Club Atletismo Naron
09.22 AG-15016 MERA VAZQUEZ, VALERIA 13 Club Atletismo Naron
09.43 AG-16867 ORTIGUEIRA RIVERA, CELIA 13 Club Atletismo Naron
10.29 AG-10890 PELAEZ ALLER, VERA 14 ADAS CUPA
09.91 AG-17208 PEÑAS MORICEAU, JULIA 13 Club Atletismo Naron
09.90 AG-14997 PIÑEIRO VAZQUEZ, CARLA 14 Club Atletismo Naron
11.28 AG-17938 SOTO RUBIN, LUZYA 14 Club Atletismo Naron
10.56 AG-12500 VAZQUEZ ROLAN, ADRIANA 13 Club Atletismo Naron

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club
08.84 AG-16610 GONZÁLEZ DE ALMEIDA, GISELA 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
09.17 AG-17899 LÓPEZ LÓPEZ, AROA 11 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
09.32 AG-9299 ALVAREDO BASANTA, MARIA 11 Atletica Lucense
09.33 AG-5959 ESPÍN VALCARCE, CARLA 11 Xuncas Diversia
09.33 AG-2027316 TRIGO INCHAURRAGA, GABRIELA 11 Franciscanos Lugo
09.34 AG-9363 BOUYZAR NAKHILI, AMINA 11 CCA Ria de Foz
09.34 AG-13018 VIRO MÉNDEZ, MARCELA 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
09.42 AG-2028851 PAZO CASTELAO, PAULA 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

60m FEM. PC IF



09.49 AG-9436 PELIQUÍN MOLINA, DANIELA 12 Xuncas Diversia
09.50 AG-2028516 FREIRE FERNANDEZ, RITA 12 Xuncas Diversia
09.56 AG-5950 GONZÁLEZ BLANCO, ELIA 12 Atletica Lucense
09.65 AG-2028522 IGLESIAS VIDAL, SOFIA 12 Atletica Lucense
09.73 AG-5943 CARRERA GÓMEZ, CANDELA 12 Atletica Lucense
09.73 AG-16387 MINGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, EREA 11 CP Maristas Lugo
09.73 AG-4112 PRADO FERNÁNDEZ, ALMA 11 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
09.76 AG-9364 YAÑEZ FANEGO, ANTIA 11 CCA Ria de Foz
09.77 AG-13867 ARMESTO MERA, LUCIA 11 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
09.81 AG-12774 BLANCO SANCHEZ, ZARELA 11 Atletica Lucense
09.86 AG-14651 VAZQUEZ VALCARCEL, NOA 12 Polideportivo Lucense
09.87 AG-15895 RÍO VALIÑO, CARLA 11 Franciscanos Lugo
10.00 AG-17492 GUTIERREZ INGERTO, SABELA 12 CD Divina Pastora
10.13 AG-10519 CELA CARNERO, UXIA 12 Polideportivo Lucense
10.17 AG-19299 CAO HUERTA, SABELA 12 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
10.18 AG-14778 ARIAS TEMEZ, SARA 12 Xuncas Diversia
10.28 AG-16965 BASTIDA LAMELAS, NOA 12 CCA Ria de Foz
10.46 AG-19302 ESCALANTE ARELLANO, YORIANGEL 12 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
10.47 AG-3595 MENENDEZ TRASHORRAS, CARLOTA 12 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
10.57 AG-5953 VARELA OTERO, MARIÑA 12 Atletica Lucense
10.95 AG-16612 FREIJO VÁZQUEZ, NAIA 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
11.05 AG-18407 DEMANUEL CEREZAL, MARA 12 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
11.56 AG-13825 RODRÍGUEZ MIGUÉLEZ, SARA 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
12.28 AG-18204 FUSTES ALDANA, GISELA MARIA 12 CCA Ria de Foz
13.16 AG-15581 CASTRO FERNANDEZ, ISABEL 11 CLUB DEPORTIVO SAN CIPRIAN

AG-8036 CASTRO-GIL RODRÍGUEZ, TERESA 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-2025997 FARIAS NOVOA, XIANA 11 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-15224 LÓPEZ SEIJAS, SUSANA 11 Atletismo Friol
AG-12228 RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ, CARLA 11 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-8073 RODRÍGUEZ ZULUAGA, DANIELA 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-2025994 SALGADO RODRÍGUEZ, MARINA 11 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-3163 VEIGA ARRIBAS, EVA 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-19542 VILA SANDAMIL, NAYARA 11 Polideportivo Lucense
AG-9430 ARMESTO FERNANDEZ, CECILIA 12 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-20500 BARTOLOMÉ COSSIO, GALA 12 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-19549 COIRA CORRAL, OLALLA 12 CA Guitiriz
AG-18953 DE LA IGLESIA REAL, CRISTINA 11 Atletica Lucense
AG-15886 DIAZ LUGO, VALERIA ALEJANDRA 12 Polideportivo Lucense
AG-14139 FERNÁNDEZ LÓPEZ, UXIA 11 CLUB DEPORTIVO SAN CIPRIAN
AG-18838 FERNÁNDEZ RODRÍGUEZ, ALBA 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-20532 FUENTES VEIGA, ALBA 12 CD Divina Pastora
AG-19306 GUERRA JIMENEZ, LIANA SOFIA 11 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-19011 NÚÑEZ BARRIO, CARLOTA 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

09.04 AG-17179 ARAUJO DURAN, AINHOA 11 Club Atletismo Naron
AG-19718 CARRACEDO GARCÍA, NOA 12 Club Atletismo Naron
AG-17058 FILGUEIRA RASCADO, ALBA 12 Ferrol Atletismo

09.30 AG-17069 GARCIA LOPEZ, PAULA 11 Club Atletismo Naron
09.04 AG-10872 LENDOIRO REY, ANGELA 11 Club Atletismo Naron

AG-12329 LORENZO IGLESIAS, LUCIA 12 Club Atletismo Naron
10.57 AG-20557 MANÍN ABELLEIRA, NOELA 12 Club Atletismo Naron
09.91 AG-15001 MAURIZ BARRO, SARA 12 Club Atletismo Naron

AG-13056 REY SÁNCHEZ, IRIA 11 Atletica a Silva
AG-15003 SANTORUM PEREZ, MARTINA 11 Club Atletismo Naron
GA-1210 SEOANE RUBIÑOS, NOA 11 Ferrol Atletismo
AG-9275 SERANTES BOUZA, CANDELA 12 Club Atletismo Naron

10.09 AG-12504 SUAREZ MEITIN, ANTIA 12 Club Atletismo Naron
AG-12169 SUÁREZ VIQUEIRA, SABELA 11 Atletica a Silva



AG-9276 TUIMIL GARCIA, EUGENIA 12 Club Atletismo Naron

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club
1.17 AG-16867 ORTIGUEIRA RIVERA, CELIA 13 Club Atletismo Naron
1.08 AG-12500 VAZQUEZ ROLAN, ADRIANA 13 Club Atletismo Naron
1.04 AG-13481 RODRIGUEZ PACIN, PAULA 14 CP Maristas Lugo
1.01 AG-16175 GONZALEZ VIVERO, MARUXA 14 Atletica Lucense

AG-19261 BUIDE VILARIÑO, ANGELA 14 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-12297 CELA REY, NORA 13 Polideportivo Lucense
AG-17056 FILGUEIRAS PÉREZ, NOA 14 Ferrol Atletismo
AG-15211 MURADO PELAEZ, ALEJANDRA 14 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-13791 PARDO DE NEYRA ZATO, PILAR ESTHER 14 Franciscanos Lugo

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club
0.80 AG-9230 GALEGO MARTINEZ, MENCIA 15 Club Atletismo Naron

AG-19895 ALLA , MARWA 15 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
AG-19308 ASCOBAR BURGUÉ, CARMEN 16 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-17417 FERNANDEZ CAMPOD, DANIELA 15 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-19315 HERMIDA LOPEZ, LUCIA 15 CD Maria Auxiliadora Lugo
AG-15353 NUÑEZ IGLESIAS, SOFIA 15 Club Atletismo Cambados

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club
1.34 AG-14718 OTERO BENEDICTO, EMMA 11 Coruña Comarca
1.34 AG-13018 VIRO MÉNDEZ, MARCELA 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
1.31 AG-5959 ESPÍN VALCARCE, CARLA 11 Xuncas Diversia
1.16 AG-9362 CARRILLO MELON, AMELIA 12 CCA Ria de Foz
1.16 AG-2028516 FREIRE FERNANDEZ, RITA 12 Xuncas Diversia
0.96 AG-16611 ARMESTO FERNÁNDEZ, ANTÍA 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

AG-18953 DE LA IGLESIA REAL, CRISTINA 11 Atletica Lucense
AG-18838 FERNÁNDEZ RODRÍGUEZ, ALBA 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-19504 HIBTI OUJOUJ, IKRAM 11 CCA Ria de Foz
AG-20637 VILA DE SANTALÓ, CARMEN 12 Xuncas Diversia

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club
AG-9436 PELIQUÍN MOLINA, DANIELA 12 Xuncas Diversia
AG-15554 QUINTIAN OTERO, CARLA 11 Club Atletismo Naron

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club
3.81 AG-14088 DE LA PLAZA CALVO, DANIELA 13 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
3.78 AG-13540 ZURITA VÁZQUEZ, CARLA 13 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
3.58 AG-16967 ESCOLAR GARCIA, SOFIA 13 CCA Ria de Foz
3.51 AG-5956 MENDEZ SANCOSMED, ZAIRA 13 Atletica Lucense
3.40 AG-8372 PEDROUZO FONTELA, DANIELLA 14 CP Maristas Lugo
3.30 AG-7996 QUINTELA BARRIOS, CARLOTA 14 Atletica Lucense
3.23 AG-19512 HIBTI OUJOUJ, AYA 13 CCA Ria de Foz
3.12 AG-13032 GARCÍA GRANADO, BELMA 14 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
2.86 AG-2028514 BARGUEIRAS DIAZ, MARTA 13 Atletica Lucense
2.72 AG-5949 GONZÁLEZ BLANCO, ALICIA 14 Atletica Lucense
2.04 AG-16465 SANCHEZ PRADO, CELESTE 14 Polideportivo Lucense
1.35 AG-16386 MATO BURGO, PAULA 14 CP Maristas Lugo

AG-19652 BEN LAVEGA, MARIA 13 Egovarros de Viveiro
AG-16376 COSTA CASTRO, AMARA 13 CP Maristas Lugo

Altura FEM. PC AF
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AG-19111 DÍAZ GORGOSO, IRENE 13 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-15583 EIJO VICENTE, AROA 13 CLUB DEPORTIVO SAN CIPRIAN
AG-16379 FERNANDEZ PRESAS, NOA 13 CP Maristas Lugo
AG-16615 PÉREZ RODRÍGUEZ, AREA 14 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-15451 PORTAS DIAZ, MARIÑA 14 Polideportivo Lucense
AG-19039 RODRIGUEZ BAAMONDE, ALEJANDRA 14 Atletica Lucense
AG-14648 ROMAN OSORIO, LAURA 14 Polideportivo Lucense
AG-8062 RUBINOS RUBINOS, SARA 13 Polideportivo Lucense
AG-20387 SALOUANE BENMOUSSA, AHLAM 14 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
AG-18454 SANTOS BELON, ZOE 13 Polideportivo Lucense

3.89 AG-16871 GONZALEZ DIAZ, ALDARA 13 Club Atletismo Naron
3.17 AG-9219 LENDOIRO REY, CLAUDIA 14 Club Atletismo Naron

AG-16127 LÓPEZ NOVO, NOA 14 SD Compostela Atletismo
4.26 AG-15016 MERA VAZQUEZ, VALERIA 13 Club Atletismo Naron
3.79 AG-16867 ORTIGUEIRA RIVERA, CELIA 13 Club Atletismo Naron
2.97 AG-10890 PELAEZ ALLER, VERA 14 ADAS CUPA
2.98 AG-17208 PEÑAS MORICEAU, JULIA 13 Club Atletismo Naron
2.67 AG-14997 PIÑEIRO VAZQUEZ, CARLA 14 Club Atletismo Naron
2.76 AG-17938 SOTO RUBIN, LUZYA 14 Club Atletismo Naron
3.50 AG-12500 VAZQUEZ ROLAN, ADRIANA 13 Club Atletismo Naron

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club
3.09 AG-20327 KRUGER MOSQUERA, MARA 15 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
2.87 AG-15262 IGLESIAS CASTRILLO, LAIENE 16 Atletica Lucense
2.34 AG-15897 CASANOVA BOUDÓN, VEGA 15 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
2.33 AG-19326 GAYOSO PÉREZ, AROA 15 Franciscanos Lugo
2.29 AG-18367 REAL FERNANDEZ, GABRIELA 16 Atletica Lucense
2.28 AG-20305 LOPEZ GOMEZ, IRINA 15 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
2.05 AG-17144 SAAVEDRA VIZCAINO, LUA 15 Club Atletismo Naron
1.99 AG-18392 DIEZ GOAS, XANA 15 CCA Ria de Foz
1.93 AG-14773 CASÁS SOMOZA, MARTA 15 Xuncas Diversia
1.54 AG-19259 RODRIGUEZ VARELA, CELTIA 16 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
1.41 AG-19327 GONZÁLEZ ASCARIZ, ADRIANA 16 Franciscanos Lugo

AG-19895 ALLA , MARWA 15 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
AG-17261 ARMESTO FERNÁNDEZ, IRIA 15 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-12961 CARPENTE ÁLVAREZ, ANA 16 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-18991 CELEIRO LOPEZ, CARLA 16 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-19304 CUGINI LENCE, CLAUDIA 16 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-16168 FERNANDEZ CAVERO, NOA 16 Atletica Lucense
AG-16873 FERNANDEZ ESPIÑA, MARIA 16 Polideportivo Lucense
AG-20457 FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ, ANTIA 15 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-13391 GONZALEZ LOMBARDIA, KATIA 15 CP Maristas Lugo
AG-19295 IGLESIAS CARREIRAS, ISIS 15 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-19900 LEON HERNANDO, NATASHA 16 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
AG-13030 LÓPEZ MIRAGAYA, ALEXANDRA 15 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-19285 REAL NEIRA, LAURA 15 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-19197 SUÁREZ FERNÁNDEZ, SARA 16 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-13799 VILLAMOR SÁNDEZ, CARMEN 16 Atletica Lucense
AG-19720 CALVO PAZ, OLALLA 16 Club Atletismo Naron

2.07 AG-16713 DOPICO GARCIA, ALICIA 16 ADAS CUPA
AG-9230 GALEGO MARTINEZ, MENCIA 15 Club Atletismo Naron

3.00 AG-9035 GUZMÁN CABRERA, JIMENA 15 Club Atletismo Sada
AG-15353 NUÑEZ IGLESIAS, SOFIA 15 Club Atletismo Cambados

2.17 AG-9231 PAREDES GARCIA, CARME 15 Club Atletismo Naron
2.48 AG-16697 RODRIGUEZ PARADELO, ANTIA 16 ADAS CUPA

AG-19715 RODRIGUEZ TEIJEIRO, NOA 15 Club Atletismo Naron

Longitud FEM. PC BF



AG-19719 SANCHO FERNÁNDEZ, LÍA 16 Club Atletismo Naron

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club
4.07 AG-2028851 PAZO CASTELAO, PAULA 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
3.75 AG-12774 BLANCO SANCHEZ, ZARELA 11 Atletica Lucense
3.64 AG-16387 MINGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, EREA 11 CP Maristas Lugo
3.56 AG-9363 BOUYZAR NAKHILI, AMINA 11 CCA Ria de Foz
3.50 AG-17899 LÓPEZ LÓPEZ, AROA 11 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
3.48 AG-12807 NUÑEZ CARRASCAL, LIA 12 Atletica Lucense
3.30 AG-3163 VEIGA ARRIBAS, EVA 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
3.06 AG-16965 BASTIDA LAMELAS, NOA 12 CCA Ria de Foz
2.95 AG-2028520 LOPEZ GOMEZ, NOA 12 Atletica Lucense
2.85 AG-8036 CASTRO-GIL RODRÍGUEZ, TERESA 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
2.19 AG-14651 VAZQUEZ VALCARCEL, NOA 12 Polideportivo Lucense

AG-16276 ABELLEIRA PIÑEIRO, EREA 12 Atletica Lucense
AG-13867 ARMESTO MERA, LUCIA 11 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-5943 CARRERA GÓMEZ, CANDELA 12 Atletica Lucense
AG-10519 CELA CARNERO, UXIA 12 Polideportivo Lucense
AG-18407 DEMANUEL CEREZAL, MARA 12 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-15886 DIAZ LUGO, VALERIA ALEJANDRA 12 Polideportivo Lucense
AG-5959 ESPÍN VALCARCE, CARLA 11 Xuncas Diversia
AG-2025997 FARIAS NOVOA, XIANA 11 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-2886 FERNANDEZ RIBEIRO, GABRIELA 12 Egovarros de Viveiro
AG-20532 FUENTES VEIGA, ALBA 12 CD Divina Pastora
AG-17492 GUTIERREZ INGERTO, SABELA 12 CD Divina Pastora
AG-19011 NÚÑEZ BARRIO, CARLOTA 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-15895 RÍO VALIÑO, CARLA 11 Franciscanos Lugo
AG-20334 RODRÍGUEZ ARCE, CARMEN 12 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
AG-17697 RODRIGUEZ PARDIÑAS, LUCIA 11 Polideportivo Lucense
AG-9275 SERANTES BOUZA, CANDELA 12 Club Atletismo Naron
AG-2027316 TRIGO INCHAURRAGA, GABRIELA 11 Franciscanos Lugo
AG-20637 VILA DE SANTALÓ, CARMEN 12 Xuncas Diversia

3.82 AG-17179 ARAUJO DURAN, AINHOA 11 Club Atletismo Naron
3.47 AG-17069 GARCIA LOPEZ, PAULA 11 Club Atletismo Naron
4.13 AG-9279 LAGE FUENTES, RUTH 11 Club Atletismo Naron

AG-10872 LENDOIRO REY, ANGELA 11 Club Atletismo Naron
AG-20557 MANÍN ABELLEIRA, NOELA 12 Club Atletismo Naron
GA-1477 VÁZQUEZ CASAS, SARA 11 Atletica a Silva

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club
08.81 AG-15003 SANTORUM PEREZ, MARTINA 11 Club Atletismo Naron
07.80 AG-9279 LAGE FUENTES, RUTH 11 Club Atletismo Naron

AG-9430 ARMESTO FERNANDEZ, CECILIA 12 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-13867 ARMESTO MERA, LUCIA 11 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-20500 BARTOLOMÉ COSSIO, GALA 12 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-19299 CAO HUERTA, SABELA 12 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-18953 DE LA IGLESIA REAL, CRISTINA 11 Atletica Lucense
AG-19302 ESCALANTE ARELLANO, YORIANGEL 12 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-2028516 FREIRE FERNANDEZ, RITA 12 Xuncas Diversia
AG-16610 GONZÁLEZ DE ALMEIDA, GISELA 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-19306 GUERRA JIMENEZ, LIANA SOFIA 11 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-3595 MENENDEZ TRASHORRAS, CARLOTA 12 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
AG-12807 NUÑEZ CARRASCAL, LIA 12 Atletica Lucense
AG-9436 PELIQUÍN MOLINA, DANIELA 12 Xuncas Diversia
AG-4112 PRADO FERNÁNDEZ, ALMA 11 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

Longitud FEM. PC IF

Triple Salto FEM. PC IF



AG-20334 RODRÍGUEZ ARCE, CARMEN 12 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
AG-12228 RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ, CARLA 11 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-8073 RODRÍGUEZ ZULUAGA, DANIELA 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-2025994 SALGADO RODRÍGUEZ, MARINA 11 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club
08.00 AG-9231 PAREDES GARCIA, CARME 15 Club Atletismo Naron
06.10 AG-19901 PERNAS SUAREZ, ELISA 15 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
05.56 AG-8034 NAVEIRA OURO, ALEJANDRA 15 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
05.14 AG-12105 FERNANDEZ VAZQUEZ, DANIELA 15 Atletica Lucense
05.05 AG-9035 GUZMÁN CABRERA, JIMENA 15 Club Atletismo Sada
05.00 AG-17144 SAAVEDRA VIZCAINO, LUA 15 Club Atletismo Naron
04.68 AG-19715 RODRIGUEZ TEIJEIRO, NOA 15 Club Atletismo Naron
03.67 AG-17419 NUÑEZ DUGHERA, MARTINA 15 AC Deportiva a Piringalla

AG-19300 ALVAREZ ALVAREZ, ELSA 16 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-20458 ARROJO NEIRA, PAULA 15 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-19287 DIAZ NUÑEZ, CELIA 16 CD Divina Pastora
AG-19545 FERNANDEZ DIAZ, JULIETA 16 Xuncas Diversia
AG-19288 GUTIERREZ INGERTO, MARINA 16 CD Divina Pastora
AG-14591 MARTIN PEREIRA, CANDELA 15 Egovarros de Viveiro
AG-14639 MARTINEZ PRADO, IREA 15 Polideportivo Lucense
AG-16900 REIJA NODAR, RAQUEL 15 AC Deportiva a Piringalla

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club
06.93 AG-9219 LENDOIRO REY, CLAUDIA 14 Club Atletismo Naron
05.95 AG-14997 PIÑEIRO VAZQUEZ, CARLA 14 Club Atletismo Naron
05.45 AG-14086 BALTAR CANOURA, IRIA 13 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
05.31 AG-14212 FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ, XELA 13 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
04.12 AG-13022 SÁNCHEZ MAYOR, GABRIELA 13 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
03.42 AG-9444 TRILLO SOMOZA, LÚA 13 Xuncas Diversia

AG-15427 ARIAS VÁZQUEZ, JULIA 14 Franciscanos Lugo
AG-20299 BLANCO GUERREIRO, CARLA 14 CD Maria Auxiliadora Lugo
AG-19846 BREIJO RAMUDO, PAULA 14 Franciscanos Lugo
AG-15438 CARREIRA CARBONÉS, NABIA 14 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-15441 CORRAL POTENTE, ALICIA 14 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-16935 CUGINI LENCE, IRENE 14 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-2028562 DÍAZ VÁZQUEZ, COMBA 13 Franciscanos Lugo
AG-16890 DÍAZ-BECERRA CHAPA, OLIVIA 14 Franciscanos Lugo
AG-9442 FERNÁNDEZ DÍAZ, OLIVIA 13 Xuncas Diversia
AG-16892 GANDOY YAÑEZ, ERIKA 14 Franciscanos Lugo
AG-19263 GARCIA VAZQUEZ, LUCIA 14 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-20461 GATO FERNANDEZ, ICÍA 14 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-12279 GUTIERREZ INGERTO, LENA 14 CD Divina Pastora
AG-19294 IGLESIAS CARREIRAS, NAIA 13 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-16983 LOPEZ MENENDEZ, MARTINA 14 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-8059 PIN VILLAR, MARIÑA 13 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-14649 ROMAN OSORIO, SILVIA 13 Polideportivo Lucense
AG-16707 VALLE RODRIGUEZ, NOA 14 Polideportivo Lucense
AG-16936 VAZQUEZ SANZ, CARMEN 14 AC Deportiva a Piringalla

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club
07.90 AG-10872 LENDOIRO REY, ANGELA 11 Club Atletismo Naron
07.76 AG-9299 ALVAREDO BASANTA, MARIA 11 Atletica Lucense
07.54 AG-12504 SUAREZ MEITIN, ANTIA 12 Club Atletismo Naron

Peso (1kg) FEM. PC BF

Peso (2kg) FEM. PC AF

Peso (3kg) FEM. PC IF



03.88 AG-20557 MANÍN ABELLEIRA, NOELA 12 Club Atletismo Naron
AG-16166 CABADO RODRIGUEZ, SARA 12 Atletica Lucense
AG-16178 CASTRO CORTON, MARTINA 12 Atletica Lucense
AG-18407 DEMANUEL CEREZAL, MARA 12 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-15886 DIAZ LUGO, VALERIA ALEJANDRA 12 Polideportivo Lucense
AG-19302 ESCALANTE ARELLANO, YORIANGEL 12 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-16612 FREIJO VÁZQUEZ, NAIA 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-20532 FUENTES VEIGA, ALBA 12 CD Divina Pastora
AG-17069 GARCIA LOPEZ, PAULA 11 Club Atletismo Naron
AG-8039 GARCÍA VARELA, BLANCA 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-19306 GUERRA JIMENEZ, LIANA SOFIA 11 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
AG-17492 GUTIERREZ INGERTO, SABELA 12 CD Divina Pastora
AG-9046 GUZMÁN CABRERA, MARTINA 12 Club Atletismo Sada
AG-13825 RODRÍGUEZ MIGUÉLEZ, SARA 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-9276 TUIMIL GARCIA, EUGENIA 12 Club Atletismo Naron


